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CATHERINE AIRD 

PBA7927 Catherine Aird, read by: Edward Raleigh 
BARE ESSENTIALS 
A DETECTIVE INSPECTOR C.D. SLOAN MYSTERY 
ISBN 0-88646-927-9 $4.99 

PBA7899 Catherine Aird, read by: Edward Raleigh 
CAUSE AND EFFECTS 
ISBN 0-88646-899-0 

JEFFREY ARCHER 

PBA7752 Jeffrey Archer, read by: Martin Jarvis 
A CHAPTER OF ACCIDENTS 

$4.99 

ISBN 0-88646-752-7 $4.99 
PBA7614 Jeffrey Archer, read by: Rosalind Ayers and Martin Jarvis 

CHECKMATE 
ISBN 0-88646-614-8 $4.99 

PBA76l3 Jeffrey Archer, read by: Nigel Havers 
HONOUR AMONG THIEVES 
ISBN 0-88646-613-X $4.99 

PBA7702 Jeffrey Archer, read by: Peter Barkworth 
A MATTER OF PRINCIPLE & OTHER STORIES 
ISBN 0-88646-702-0 $4.99 

PBA7708 Jeffrey Archer, read by: Nigel Havers 
NOT THE REAL THING & OTHER STORIES 
ISBN 0-88646-708-X $4.99 

PBA7760 Lyle and Barbara Brown, read by: Full Cast Production • 
FLYNN: IMAGINARY ENEMIES 
ISBN 0-88646-760-8 $4.99 

PBA7770 Lyle and Barbara Brown, read by: Full Cast Production • 
FLYNN: WHIRLPOOL 
ISBN 0-88646-770-5 $4.99 

AGATHA CHRISTIE 

PBA7602 Aga tha Christie, read by: James Warwick 
THE AFFAIR OF THE PINK PEARL 
ISBN 0-88646-602-4 

PBA7723 Agatha Christie, read by: Joan Hickson 
THE CHRISTMAS TRAGEDY 
AND OTHER STORIES 
ISBN 0-88646-723-3 

PBA7603 Agatha Christie, read by: Joan Hickson 
DEATH BY DROWNING 
ISBN 0-88646-603-2 

PBA7747 Agatha Christie, read by: James Warwick 
THE HOUSE OF LURKING DEATH 
ISBN 0-88646-747-0 

PBA7619 Agatha Christie, read by: David Suchet 
THE INCREDIBLE THEFT 
ISBN 0-88646-619-9 

PBA7958 Agatha Christie, read by: 
AN INSPECTOR POIROT MYSTERY: 
ADVENTURE OF THE EGYPTIAN TOMB 

$4.99 

$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

$4.99 

$4.99 

ISBN 0-88646-958-9 $4.99 
PBA7904 Agatha Christie, read by: Daniel Massey 

AN INSPECTOR POI ROT MYSTERY: 
THE ARCADIAN DEER 
ISBN 

PBA7759 Agatha Christie, read by: Daniel Massey 
AN INSPECTOR POI ROT MYSTERY: 
THE FLOCK OF GERYON 
ISBN 0-88646-759-4 

PBA7778 Agatha Christie, read by: Daniel Massey 
AN INSPECTOR POIROT MYSTERY: 
THE HORSES OF DIOMEDES 
ISBN 0-88646-778-0 

PBA7648 Agatha Christi e, read by: David Suchet 
THE LOVE DETECTIVES 
ISBN 0-88646-648-2 

I 

MYSTERY I 

, 

PBA7967 Agatha Christi e, read by: Joan Hickson 
A MISS MARPLE MYSTERY: 
THE TAPE MEASURE MURDER 
ISBN 0-88646-967-8 $4.99 

PBA7649 Agatha Christie, read by: Joan Hickson 
THE THUMBMARK OF ST. PETER 
ISBN 0-88646-649-0 $4.99 

SIR ARTHUR CONAN DOYLE 

PBA7735 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: A CASE OF IDENTITY 
ISBN 0-88646-735-7 $4_99 

PBA7942 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE ADVENTURE OF 
THE BLANCHED SOLDIER 
ISBN 0-88646-942-2 $4.99 

PBA7908 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE ADVENTURE OF 
THE BRUCE-PARTINGTON PLANS 
ISBN 0-88646-908-2 $4.99 

PBA7949 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE ADVENTURE OF 
THE CREEPING MAN 
ISBN 0-88646-949-0 $4.99 

PBA7888 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE ADVENTURE OF 
THE ILLUSTRIOUS CLIENT 
ISBN 0-88646-888-4 $4.99 

PBA7734 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE ADVENTURE OF 
THE MUSGRAVE RITUAL 
ISBN 0-88646-734-9 $4.99 

PBA77l4 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE ADVENTURE OF 
THE SOLITARY CYCLIST 
ISBN 0-88646-714-4 $4.99 

PBA7932 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE ADVENTURE OF 
THE SUSSEX VAMPIRE 
ISBN 0-88646-932-5 $4.99 

PBA7897 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE ADVENTURE OF 
WISTERIA LODGE 
ISBN 0-88646-897-3 $4.99 

PBA7880 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Edward Raleigh • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE NAVAL TREATY 
ISBN 0-88646-880-9 $4.99 

PBA7653 Sir Arthur Conan Doyle, read by: Donald Pickering • 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: THE SPECKLED BAND 
ISBN 0-88646-653-9 $4.99 

PBA7636 Dick Francis, read by: Tony Britton 
SPRING FEVER 
ISBN 0-88646-636-9 $4.99 

PBA7877 Louis L'Amour, read by: Josh Trimble • 
DEAD MAN'S TRAIL 
ISBN o-8B646-877-9 $4.99 

PBA7758 Don Bailey/Milo Ringham, read by: Full Cast Production • 
MIDNIGHT CAB: THE MYSTERY OF THE 
FRIENDLESS MAN 
ISBN 0-88646-758-6 $4.99 

PBA7929 James W. Nichol, read by: Full Cast Production • 
MID IGHT CAB: THE MYSTERY OF THE 
BLUE·EYED MAN 
ISBN 0-88646-929-5 $4.99 

PBA7936 James W. Nichol, read by: Full Cast Production • 
MIDNIGHT CAB: THE MYSTERY OF THE 
FACE IN THE WINDOW 
ISBN 0-B8646-936-8 $4.99 

PBA7771 James W. Nichol, read by: Full Cast Production • 
MIDNIGHT CAB: THE MYSTERY OF THE 
SCREAMING KETTLE 
ISBN 0-88646-771-3 $4.99 

ELLIS PETERS 

PBA7656 Ell is Peters, read by: Glyn Houston 
EYE WITNESS 
ISBN 0-88646-656-3 ./ $4.99 

PBA7639 Ellis Peters, read by: Glyn Houston 
A LIGHT ON THE ROAD TO WOODSTOCK 
ISBN 0·88646-639-3 $4.99 

PBA765l Ellis Peters, read by: Glyn Houston 
THE PRICE OF LIGHT 
ISBN 0-88646-651-2 

RUTH RENDELL 

PBA7689 Ruth Rendell, read by: Simon Jones 
A BAD HEART 
ISBN 0-88646-689-1 

PBA7611 Ruth Rendell, read by: George Baker 
THE CASE OF THE ACHILLES HEEL 
ISBN 0-88646-611-3 

PBA7685 Ruth Rendell, read by: Simon Jones 
THE FALL OF THE COIN 

$4.99 

$4.99 

ISBN 0-88646-685-7 $4.99 
PBA76l2 Ruth Rendell, read by: George Baker 

GINGER AND THE KINGSMARKHAM 
ISBN 0-88646-612-1 $4.99 

PBA7677 Ruth Rendell, read by: George Baker 
MEANS OF EVIL 
ISBN 0-88646-677-6 $4.99 

PBA7781 Ruth Rendell, read by: George Baker 
WHEN THE WEDDING WAS OVER 
ISBN 0-88646-781-0 $4.99 

PBA7756 Wi ll Scott, read by: Edward Raleigh 
NOT GUILTY, DETECTIVE STORIES 
FROM THE STRAND 
ISBN 0-88646-756-0 $4.99 



MYSTERY SCIENCE FICTION 

':X STOUT 

BA7941 Rex Stout, read by: Saul Rubinek • 
BITTER END 
ISBN 0-88646-941-4 $4.99 

PBA7889 Rex Stout, read by: Saul Rubinek • 
BLACK ORCHIDS 
ISBN 0-88646-889-2 $4.99 

PBA770S Rex Stout, read by: Saul Rubinek • 
COP-KILLER 
ISBN 0-88646-705-5 $4.99 

PBA7931 Rex Stout, read by: Saul Rubinek • 
FRAME-UP FOR MURDER 
ISBN 0-88646-931-7 $4.99 

PBA7883 Rex Stout, read by: Saul Rubinek • 
INVITATION TO MURDER 
ISBN 0-88646-883-3 $4.99 

PBA7727 Rex Stout, read by: Saul Rubinek • 
NOT QUITE DEAD ENOUGH 
ISBN 0-88646-727-6 $4.99 

PBA7914 Edited by Scott Turow, read by: 
MYSTERY WRITERS OF AMERICA PRESENT: 
CELEBRITY AND JUSTICE FOR ALL 
ISBN 0-88646-914-7 $4.99 

PBA7906 Edited by Scott Turow, read by: 
MYSTERY WRITERS OF AMERICA PRESENT: 
JUSTICE 
ISBN 0-88646-906-6 $4.99 

PBA7896 Edited by Scott Turow, read by: Judy Kaye 
MYSTERY WRITERS OF AMERICA PRESENT: 
KNIVES AT MIDNIGHT 
ISBN 0-88646-896-5 $4.99 

'7913 Edited by ScottTurow, read by: 
MYSTERY WRITERS OF AMERICA PRESENT: 
THE BOOBY TRAP 
ISBN 0-88646-913-9 

CORNELL WOOLRICH 

PBA7662 Cornell Woolrich, read by: Keir Dullea 
REAR WINDOW 

$4.99 

ASIMOV/GREENBERG 

PBA7943 Collected by Isaac Asimov/Edited by Martin Greenberg • 
ISAAC ASIMOV'S ALL TIME FAVORITE 
SCIENCE FICTION STORIES, VOL. I 
ISBN 0-88646-943-0 $4.99 

PBA7948 Collected by Isaac Asimov/Edited by Martin Greenberg • 
ISAAC ASIMOV'S All TIME FAVORITE 
SCIENCE FICTION STORIES, VOL. II 
ISBN 0-88646-948-1 $4.99 

PBA7951 Collected by Isaac Asimov/Edited by Martin Greenberg • 
ISAAC ASIMOV'S ALL TIME FAVORITE 
SCIENCE FICTION STORIES, VOL. III 
ISBN 0-88646-9S1-1 $4.99 

PBA7957 Collected by Isaac Asimov/Edited by Martin Greenberg • 
ISAAC ASIMOV'S ALL TIME FAVORITE 
SCIENCE FICTION STORIES, VOL. IV 
ISBN 0-88646-957-0 $4.99 

PBA7754 Don Bailey/Milo Ringham, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: NO ADMITTANCE, NO EXIT 
ISBN 0-88646-754-3 $4.99 

PBA7946 Tony Bell, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: THE JOGGER 
ISBN 0-88646-946-5 $4.99 

RAY BRADBURY 

PBA7663 Ray Bradbury, read by: Full Cast Dramatization •. • 
DARK THEY WERE AND GOLDEN E'(E.P 
ISBN 0-88646-663-6 . ;/ $4.99 

PBA7664 Ray Bradbury, read by: Full Cast Dramatization • 
KALEIDOSCOPE & 
THERE WAS AN OLD WOMAN /' 
ISBN 0-88646-664-4 $4.99 

PBA7680 Ray Bradbury, read by: Full Cast Dramatization • 
THE MAN & THE HAPPINESS MACHINl 
ISBN 0-88646-680-6 V $4.99 ' 

PBA7675 Ray Bradbury, read by: Full Cast Dramatization ! . • 

THE RAVINE & HERE THERE BE TIGE 
ISBN 0-88646-675-X $4.99 

PBA7668 Ray Bradbury, read by: Full Cast Dramatization '-- • 
__ ""ISB""N,-"0--",88",-64'-".6-,,,,66"'-.2-"-.8 _ _______ -=$-"'4.9'"--9 A SOUND OF THUNDER / 
PBA7686 Cornell Woolrich, read by: Ke ir Dullea ISBN 0-88646-668-7 . $4.99 

THREE O'CLOCK PBA7684 Ray Bradbury, read by: Full Cast Dramatization • 
ISBN 0-88646-686-5 $4.99 THE WIND & THE VELDT ,V 

PAPERBAC IJf1ItJ' 

ISBN 0-88646-684-9 $4.99 

PBA7891 Burke Campbell, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: BEAUTY'S BEAST 
ISBN 0-88646-891-4 $4.99 

PBA7779 Burke Campbell, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: IN THE EYE OF THE BEHOLDER 
ISBN 0-88646-779-9 $4.99 

PBA7755 John Graham, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: FUTURE FEAR 
ISBN 0-88646-755-1 $4.99 

PBA7879 Michael McCabe, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: THE ROOM 
ISBN 0-88646-879-5 $4.99 

PBA7886 David McCaughna, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: WINDCHILL 
ISBN 0-88646-886-8 $4.99 

PBA790S Christian Noak, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: WILDCATS 
ISBN 0-88646-905-8 $4.99 

PBA7939 Arthur Samuels, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: THE REPOSSESSION 
ISBN 0-88646-939-2 $4.99 

PBA7968 Margery Stewart, read by: Full Cast Production • 
NIGHTFALL: CEMETERY STOP 
ISBN 0-88646-968-6 $4.99 

CLIFFORD D . SIMAK 

PBA7761 Cl ifford D. Simak, read by: Johnathan Frakes 
NEIGHBOR 
ISBN 0-88646-761-6 

PBA7762 Cli fford D. Simak, read by: Johnathan Frakes 
OVER THE RIVER AND 
THROUGH THE WOODS 
ISBN 0-88646-762-4 

PBA7707 H.G. Wells, read by: Gerald Harper 
THE INVISIBLE MAN 
ISBN 0-88646-707-1 

DONALD E. WESTLAKE 

PBA7757 Donald E. Westlake, read by: Andrea Martin 
NEVER SHAKE A FAMILY TREE 
ISBN 0-88646-757-8 

PBA7944 Donald E. Westlake, read by: Theodore Bikel 
THE RISK PROFESSION 
ISBN 0-88646-944-9 

ROGER ZELAZNY 

PBA7737 Roger Zelazny, read by: Rene Auberjonois 

V 

V 

THE LAST DEFENDER OF CAMELOT 
ISBN 0-88646-737-3 

PBA7736 Roger Zelazny, read by: Rene Auberjonois 
UNICORN VARIATION 
ISBN 0-88646-736-5 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 



• . indicates worldwide availability 

I 
- ROMANCE ; 

PBA7673 Jane Bierce, read by: Linda Dano • 
A DIFFERENT KIND OF LOVE 
ISBN 0-88646-673-3 $4.99 

PHOEBE CONN 

PBA7704 Phoebe Conn, read by: Peter Bergman • 
APACHE CARESS 
ISBN 0-88646-704-7 $4.99 

PBA7703 Monette Cummings, read by: Linda Dano • 
A CHARMED ENGAGEMENT 
ISBN 0-88646-703-9 $4.99 

GEORGINA DEVON 

PBA7667 Georgina Devon, read by: Hunter Tylo • 
MIDNIGHT LADY 
ISBN 0-88646-667-9 $4.99 

PBA7717 Christine Dorsey, read by: Peter Bergman • 
SEA OF MIRACLES 
ISBN 0-88646-717-9 $4.99 

PBA77l5 Kathleen Drymon, read by: Linda Dano • 
MAIL ORDER BRIDE 
ISBN 0-88646-715-2 $4.99 

PBA7659 Majorie Eatock, read by: Linda Dano • 
A NEW LIFE OF HER OWN 
ISBN 0-88646-659-8 $4.99 

COLLEEN FAULKNER 

PBA77l8 Colleen Faulkner, read by: Michael Tylo • 
LOVESPELL 
ISBN 0-88646-718-7 $4.99 

HANS CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN 

PBA7643 Hans Christian Andersen, read by: Peter Bartlett and Barbara Bliss 
THE UGLY DUCKLING 
ISBN 0-88646-643-1 $4.99 

LEWIS CARROLL 

PBA7647 Lewis Carroll, read by: Ctherine O'Hara 
ALICE IN WONDERLAND 
ISBN 0-88646-647-4 

CARLO COLLODI 

PBA7644 Carlo Collodi, read by: Nigel Cliburn 
PINOCCHIO 
ISBN 0-88646-644-X 

CHARLES DICKENS 

PBA7654 Charles Dickens, read by: Peter Bartlett 
A CHRISTMAS CAROL 
ISBN 0-88646-654-7 

• 
$4.99 

$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

I 
JO GOODMAN PBA7722 Alicia Rasley, read by: Peter Bergman , 

THE WILDER HEART 
PBA7660 Jo Goodman, read by: Linda Dano • ISBN 0-88646-722-5 $4.99 

TIDEWATER PROMISE 
ISBN 0-88646-660-1 $4.99 CYNTHIA RICHEY 

PBA7678 Martha Gross, read by: Linda Dano • PBA7661 Cynthia Richey, read by: Michael Tylo • LISTEN TO YOUR MOTHER A BREATH OF SCANDAL 
ISBN 0-88646-678-4 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-661-X $4.99 

CINDY HOLBROOK PBA7710 Susan Sacket, read by: Michael Tylo • 
A CAPTIVE BRIDE 

PBA7720 Cindy Holbrook, read by: Michael Tylo • ISBN 0-88646-710-1 $4.99 
WITH CUPID'S INTERVENTION 
ISBN 0-88646-720-9 $4.99 JEANNE SAVERY 

PBA7674 Teresa Des Jardien, read by: Hunter Tylo • PBA7716 Jeanne Savery, read by: Kinberlin Brown • A VALENTINE BRIDE A SPRINGTIME AFFAIR 
ISBN 0-88646-674-1 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-716-0 $4.99 

PBA7688 Valerie King, read by: Hunter Tylo • 
JUNE MASQUERADE PBA7665 Stacey Dennis, read by: Linda Dano 
ISBN 0-88646-688-1 $4.99 REPEAT PERFORMANCE 

PBA7709 Rebecca North, read by: Kimberlin Brown • ISBN 0-88646-665-2 $4.99 
CHLOE'S ELOPEMENT PBA7666 Olivia Sumner, read by: Michael Tylo • 
ISBN 0-88646-709-8 $4.99 A MISCHIEVOUS MATCHMAKER 

ISBN 0-88646-666-0 $4.99 

DAWN ALDRIDGE POORE 

PBA7721 Dawn Aldridge Poore, read by: Michael Tylo • BECKY LEE WEYRICH 

GAME OF HEARTS PBA7719 Becky Lee Weyrich, read by: Peter Bergman • 
ISBN 0-88646-721-7 $4.99 THE SEVENTH BRIDE 

PBA7679 Dawn Aldridge Poore, read by: Hunter Tylo • ISBN 0-88646-719-5 $4.99 
A WAGER FOR A BRIDE 
ISBN 0-88646-679-2 $4.99 PBA7683 Clara Wimberly, read by: Linda Dano • 

WHEN LILACS BLOOM 
ISBN 0-88646-683-0 $4.\ 

CHILDREN'S CLASSICS I 

ROGER LANCELYN GREEN 

PBA7641 Roger Lancelyn Green, read by: Anthony Hyde 
ROBIN HOOD 
ISBN 0-88646-641-5 $4.99 

PBA7954 Lucy Maud Montgomery, read by: Full Cast Production 
ANNE OF GREEN GABLES 
ISBN 0-88646-954-6 $4.99 

JONATHON SWIFT 

PBA7646 Jonathon Swift, read by: Anthony Hyde 
GULLIVER'S TRAVELS 
ISBN 0-88646-646-6 $4.99 

PBA7640 Various, read by: John Graham 
ALADDIN & ALI BABA 
ISBN 088646-640-7 $4.99 

PBA7650 Various, read by: Ei ra Heath, Peter Bartlett and Anna Barry u 
BEAUTY AND THE BEAST 
ISBN 0-88646-650-4 $4.99 

PBA7687 Various, read by: Margot Kidder • 
THE EMPEROR'S NEW CLOTHES COLLECTION 
ISBN 0-88646-687-3 $4.99 

PBA7669 Various, read by: Tom Bosley • 
JACK AND THE BEANSTALK COLLECTION 
ISBN 0-88646-669-5 $4.99 

PBA7658 Various, read by: Ed Begley Jr. • 
THE MINSTRELS OF BREMEN COLLECTION 
ISBN 0-88646-658-X $4.99 

PBA7682 Various, read by: Tom Bosley • 
THE NIGHTINGALE COLLECTION 
ISBN 0·88646-682-2 

PBA7670 Various, read by: Margot Kidder 
THE PUSS IN BOOTS COLLECTION 
ISBN 0-88646-670-9 

PBA7681 Various, read by: Catherine O'Hara 
THE RUMPLESTIL TSKIN COLLECTION 
ISBN 0-88646-681-4 

PBA7657 Various, read by: Ed Begley Jr. 
THE UGLY DUCKLING COLLECTION 
ISBN 0-88646-657-1 

$4_99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
".. 

$4J 

$4.99 



WESTERN 

AX BRAND LOUIS L'AMOUR 

A7746 Max Brand, read by: Ben Murphy • PBA7672 Louis L'Amour, read by: John Randolph Jones 
THE FEAR OF MORGAN THE FEARLESS DESERT DEATH SONG 
ISBN 0-88646-746-2 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-672-5 

PBA7745 Max Brand, read by: Ben Murphy • PBA7884 Louis L' Amour, read by: Cat Parker 
THE GHOST RIDES TONIGHT DUTCHMAN'S FLAT 
ISBN 0-88646-745-4 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-884-1 

PBA7881 Max Brand, read by: Cat Parker • PBA7645 Louis L'Amour, read by: John Randolph Jones 
THE LAUGHTER OF SLIM MALONE FOUR CARD DRAW 
ISBN 0-88646-881-7 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-645-8 

PBA7956 Max Brand, read by: • PBA7617 Lou is L'Amour, read by: John Randolph Jones 
LAWMAN'S HEART KEEP TRAVELIN', RIDER 
ISBN 0-88646-956-2 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-617-2 

PBA7928 Max Brand, read by: • PBA7698 Louis L'Amour, read by: John Randolph Jones 
THE SUN STOOD STILL LAW OF THE DESERT BORN 
ISBN 0-88646-928-7 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-698-9 

PBA7890 Louis L'Amour, read by: Cat Parker 
PBA7742 Steve Frazee, read by: Johnny Crawford • MAN RIDING WEST 

THE BRETNALL FEUD ISBN 0-88646-890-6 
ISBN 0-88646-742-X $4.99 PBA7892 Louis L'Amour, read by: Steve Cooper 

PBA7741 Steve Frazee, read by: Johnny Crawford • MISTAKES CAN KILL YOU 
THE SINGING SANDS ISBN 0-88646-892-2 
ISBN 0-88646-741-1 $4.99 PBA7874 Louis L'Amour, read by: Josh Trimble 

ONE LAST GUN NOTCH 
ZANE GREY ISBN 0-88646-874-4 

• PBA7618 Louis L'Amour, read by: John Randolph Jones 
PBA7959 Zane Grey, read by: RIDING FOR THE BRAND 

BLUE FEATHER ISBN 0-88646-618-0 
ISBN 0-88646-959-7 $4.99 PBA7901 Louis L'Amour, read by: Steve Cooper 

PBA7945 Zane Grey, read by: • THE TURKEYFEATHER RIDERS 
ROPING LIONS IN THE GRAND CANYON ISBN 0-88646-901-5 
ISBN 0-88646-945-7 $4.99 

'\7875 Zane Grey, read by: Josh Trimble • PBA7935 T.V. Olsen, read by: Jeb Anderson 
TAPPAN'S BURRO JACOB'S JOURNAL 
ISBN 0-88646-875-2 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-935-0 

ERNEST HAYCOX WAYNE OVERHOLSER 

PBA7739 Ernest Haycox, read by: Brian Keith • PBA7744 Wayne Overholser, read by: Josh Trimble 
BORN TO CONQUER THE PATRIARCH OF GUNSIGHT FLAT 
ISBN 0-88646-739-0 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-744-6 

PBA7740 Ernest Haycox, read by: Brian Keith PBA7743 Wayne Overholser, read by: James Drury 
CLOUDS ON THE CIRCLE P THEY HANGED WILD BILL MURPHY 
ISBN 0-88646-740-3 $4.99 ISBN 0-88646-743-8 

PBA7955 Ernest Haycox, read by: • 
LONESOME RIDE PBA7966 Les Savage, read by: 

ISBN 0-88646-955-4 $4.99 TRAIL OF THE LONELY GUN 
PBA7938 Ernest Haycox, read by: • ISBN 0-88646-966-0 

SCOUT DETAIL 
ISBN 0-88646-938-4 $4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

NON FICTION 

KEVIN NELSON 

PBA7635 Kevin Nelson, read by: George Irving • 
THE GREATEST GOLF SHOT EVER MADE 
ISBN 0-88646-635-0 $4.99 

PBA7634 Kevin Nelson, read by: George Irving • 
THE ROYAL AND ANCIENT GAME 
ISBN 0-88646-634-2 $4.99 

ELAINE VIETS 

PBA7902 Elaine Viets, read by: Elaine Viets • 
HOW TO SURVIVE THE 
HAPPIEST DAY 
OF YOUR LIFE 
ISBN 0-88646-902-3 

THRILLER 

PBA7895 Charlotte Perkins Gilman, read by: Win Phill ips • 
TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: 
THE YELLOW WALLPAPER 
ISBN 0-88646-895-7 $4.99 

EDGAR ALLAN POE 

PBA7952 Edgar Allan Poe, read by: Win Phillips 
TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: 
THE FALL OF THE HOUSE OF USHER 
ISBN 0-88646-952-0 $4.99 

PBA7894 Edgar Allan Poe, read by: Win Phillips • 
TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: 
THE MASQUE OF THE RED DEATH 
ISBN 0-88646-894-9 $4_99 

PBA7953 Edgar Allan Poe, read by: Win Phillips 
TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: 
THE TELL-TAIL HEART 
ISBN 0-88646-953-8 

ROBERT LOUIS STEVENSON 

$4.99 

PBA77l2 Robert Louis Stevenson, read by: Donald Pickering and John Hurt • 
THE STRANGE CASE OF DR. JEKYlL 
AND MR. HYDE 
ISBN 0-88646-712-8 $4.99 

BRAM STOKER 

PBA7621 Bram Stoker, read by: Donald Pickering 
DRACULA 
ISBN 0-88646-621-0 

PBA7632 Bram Stoker, read by: Victor Garber 
DRACULA'S GUEST 
ISBN 0-88646-632-6 

• 
$4.99 

• 
$4.99 

PBA7633 Various, read by: Victor Garber • 
THE MONKEY'S PAW 
AND OTHER TALES OF TERROR 
ISBN 0-88646-633-4 $4.99 



• - indicates worldwide availability 

lAWRENCE BLOCK 

PBA7724 Lawrence Block, read by: Bruce Weitz / . 
DEATH WISH AND OTHER STORIES 
ISBN 0-88646-724-1 $4,99 

PBAm8 Lawrence Block, read by: Bruce Weitz • 
LIKE A BUG ON A WINDSHIELD 
ISBN 0-88646-728-4 $4,99 

PBA7912 Lawrence Block, read by: Bruce Weitz 
LIKE A DOG IN THE STREET 
ISBN 0-88646-912-0 

PBA7910 Lawrence Block, read by: Bruce Weitz 
LIKE A THIEF IN THE NIGHT 

v 
$4,99 

ISBN 0-88646-910-4 $4,99 
PBA7911 Lawrence Block, read by: Bruce Weitz • 

NOTHING SHORT OF HIGHWAY ROBBERY 
ISBN 0-88646-911-2 4,99 

P8A7900 Lawrence Block, read by: Bruce Weitz • 
OUT THE WINDOW -
A MATTHEW SCUDDER MYSTERY 
ISBN 0-88646-900-7 $4,99 

SUSAN DUNLAP 

PBA7930 Susan Dunlap, read by: Sharon Gless 
DEATH AND DIAMONDS 
ISBN 0-88646-930-9 

PBA7726 Susan Dunlap and Sharyn McCrumb, read by: Sharon Gless 
NO SAFETY AND OTHER STORIES 

$4,99 

ISBN 0-88646-726-8 $4,99 

IAN FLEMING 

PBA7701 Ian Fleming, read by: Anthony Valentine 
THE LIVING DAYLIGHTS 
ISBN 0-88646-701-2 $4,99 

FICTION 

FREDERICK FORSYTH 

PBA7606 Frederick Forsyth, read by: Robert Powell 
THE CAREFUL MAN 
ISBN 0-88646-606-7 

PBA7676 Frederick Forsyth, read by: Edward de Souza 
THE EMPEROR 
ISBN 0-88646-676-8 

PBA7671 Frederick Forsyth, read by: Edward de Souza 
MONEY WITH MENACES 
ISBN 0-88646-671-7 

PBA7604 Frederick Forsyth, read by: Edward de Souza 
SHARP PRACTICE 
ISBN 0-88646-604-0 

PBA760S Frederick Forsyth, read by: Robert Powell 
THE SHEPHERD 
ISBN 0-88646-60S-9 

ANDREW M . GREELEY 

PBA7622 Andrew M, Greeley, read by: David Dukes 
ALL ABOUT WOMEN 
ISBN 0-88646-622-9 

PBA7623 Andrew M, Greeley, read by: David Dukes 
ALL ABOUT WOMEN II 
ISBN 0-88646-623-7 

O . HENRY 

PBA7898 0, Henry, read by: Win Phillips 
TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: 
THE GIFT OF THE MAGI 
ISBN 0-88646-898-1 

JOHN lUTZ 

PBA7733 John Lutz, read by: Jerry Orbach 
BEFORE YOU LEAP 
ISBN 0-88646-733-0 

PBA7947 John Lutz, read by: Stacy Keach 
HIGH STAKES 
ISBN 0-88646-947-3 

PBA7969 John Lutz, read by: Stacy Keach 
THE REAL SHAPE OF THE COAST 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

• 
$4,99 

ISBN 0-88646-969-4 $4,99 
PBA7732 John Lutz, read by: Jerry Orbach • 

WHAT YOU DON'T KNOW CAN HURT YOU 
ISBN 0-88646-732-2 $4,99 

ED MCBAIN 

PBA7738 Ed McBain, read by: Jerry Orbach • 
DEATH FLIGHT 
ISBN 0-88646-738-1 $4,99 

PBA7627 Ed McBain, read by: Jerry Orbach • 
EYEWITNESS, STORIES FROM THE MCBAIN 
BRIEF 
ISBN 0-88646-627-X 

PBA7626 Ed McBain, read by: Jerry Orbach 
THE MCBAIN BRIEF 
ISBN 0-88646-626-1 

$4,99 

$4,99 

I 

SARA PARETSKY 

PBA7964 Sara Paretsky, read by: Kathleen Truner 
SETTLED SCORE 
ISBN 0-88646-964-3 

PBA7940 Sara Paretsky, read by: Kathleen Turner 
STR NG OUT 
ISBN 0-88646-940-6 

$4,99 

$4,99 
PBA772S Sara Paretsky and Sharyn McCrumb, read by: Sharon Gless 

LILY AND THE SOCK EYES AND 
HAPPINESS IS A DEAD POET 
ISBN 0-88646-72S-X $4,99 

DOROTHY PARKER 

PBA77S1 Dorothy Parker, read by: Lauren Bacall 
BIG BLONDE 
ISBN 0-88646-7S1-9 

BIll PRONZINI 

$4,99 

PBA7933 Bill Pronzini, read by: Stacy Keach • 
SKELETON RATTLE YOUR MOULDY LEG 
ISBN 0-88646-933-3 $4,99 

PBA7638 Various, read by: Jerry Orbach • 
MAN ON THE ROOF, 
STORIES FROM COLD BLOOD 
ISBN 0-88646-638-S $4,99 

PBA7637 Various, read by: Jerry Orbach • 
A MURDER COMING, 
STORIES FROM COLD BLOOD 
ISBN 0-88646-637-7 $4,99 

PBA7876 Edgar Wallace, read by: Hamilton Alexander , 
THE MAN WHO SHOT THE FAVORITE 
ISBN 0-88646-876-0 $4,99 

DONALD E. WESTlAKE 

PBA7763 Donald E. Westlake, read by: George S, Irving • 
JUST ONE OF THOSE DAYS 
ISBN 0-88646-763-2 $4,99 

PBA7780 Donald E, Westlake, read by: George S, Irving • 
SNIFF 
ISBN 0-88646-780-2 ' $4,99 

PBA7937 Donald E. Westlake, read by: Theodore Bikel • 
THE SPY IN THE ELEVATOR 
ISBN 0-88646-937-6 $4,99 



ROCK BIOGRAPHY HUMOR 

JAMES HERRIOT 

Mark Bego, read by: Mark Rolston PBA7655 James Herriot, read by: Christopher Timothy 
MADONNA, HER EARLY YEARS CHRISTMAS AND OTHER STORIES 

$4.99 ---c:-:-:--"IS""BN.:...:0:...::·8"'86:..:;46:...::·6"'30'-'-·X'---:-:--,---_____ ----:$:..:c4.c:..:99'- ISBN 0·88646·655·5 
PBA7631 Mark Bego, read by: Mark Rolston PBA7699 James Herriot, read by: Christopher Timothy 

MADONNA, NOW DIGGER AND OTHER STORIES 
ISBN 0·88646·631·8 $4.99 ISBN 0·88646·699-7 $4.99 

--------- - ------ - PBA7750 James Herriot, read by: Christopher Timothy 

GEOFFREY GUILIANO 

PBA773l Geoffrey Guiliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
AEROSMITH - UP CLOSE AND PERSONAL 
ISBN 0·88646-731·4 $4.99 

PBA77ll Geoffrey Giuliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
DARK HORSE, THE PRIVATE LIFE 
OF GEORGE HARRISON 
ISBN 0·88646·7ll·X $4.99 

PBA7753 Geoffrey Guil iano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
ELVIS - CONVERSATIONS WITH THE KING 
ISBN 0·88646'753-5 $4.99 

PBA7695 Geoffrey Guiliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
ERIC CLAPTON - AT THE CROSSROADS 
ISBN 0·88646·695·4 $4.99 

PBA7697 Geoffrey Guiliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
IF SIX WERE NINE -
THE REAL JIMI HENDRIX 
ISBN 0·88646·697·0 $4.99 

PBA7692 Geoffrey Giuliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
JOHN LENNON, FOREVER 
ISBN 0·88646·692·X $4.99 

PBA7693 Geoffrey Giuliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
PAUL MCCARTNEY, BEHIND THE MYTH 
ISBN 0·88646·693·8 $4.99 
Geoffrey Giuliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
ROCK AND ROLL CONFIDENTIAL, 
TALKING WITH THE BEATLES 
ISBN 0·88646·691·1 $4.99 

PBA77l3 Geoffrey Guiliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
SMOKE AND MIRRORS: 
THE GRATEFUL DEAD STORY 
ISBN 0·88646·768·3 $4.99 

PBA7730 Geoffrey Guiliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
TEENAGE WASTELAND: 
THE LEGEND OF THE WHO 
ISBN 0·88646·730·6 $4.99 

PBA7690 Geoffrey Giuliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 
THE LOST INTERVIEWS; BEATLEMANIA 
ISBN 0·88646·690·3 $4.99 

PBA7696 Geoffrey Guiliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • 

JINGO AND SKIPPER 
ISBN 0·88646·750'0 

PBA7601 James Herriot, read by: Christopher Timothy 
NIP AND SAM 
ISBN 0·88646·601·6 

PBA7642 James Herriot, read by: Christopher Timothy 
SUMNER'S BULL AND 
OTHER HERRIOT STORIES 

$4.99 

$4.99 

ISBN 0·88646'642·3 $4.99 
PBA7729 James Herriot, read by: Christopher Timothy 

VETS IN A SPIN 
ISBN 0·88646·729·2 $4.99 

PBA7706 James Herriot, read by: Christopher Timothy 
VETS MIGHT FLY & OTHER STORIES 
ISBN 0·88646·706·3 $4.99 

PBA7600 James Herriot, read by: Christopher Timothy 
WES 
ISBN 0·88646·600·8 $4.99 

MERRILL MARKOE 

PBA7625 Merrill Markoe, read by: Merrill Markoe • 
SHOWERING WITH YOUR DOG 
ISBN 0·88646'625·3 $4.99 

PBA7624 Merrill Markoe, read by: Merrill Markoe • 
WHAT THE DOGS HAVE TAUGHT ME 
ISBN 0·88646·624·5 $4.99 

PATRICK F. MCMANUS 

PBA7965 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 
THE CLOWN 
ISBN 0·88646·965·1 $4.99 

PBA7907 Patri ck F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 
THE FARM 
ISBN 0·88646·907·4 $4.99 

PBA7749 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 
I FISH; THEREFORE I AM 
ISBN 0·88646·749·7 $4.99 

PBA7878 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 
MOUNTAIN GOATS NEVER SAY CHEESE 
ISBN 0·88646·878·7 $4.99 

PBA7950 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 
THE NIGHT GRANDMA SHOT SHORTY 
ISBN 0·88646·950·3 $4.99 

PBA7616 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George Irving 
NUDE WITH OTHER WILDLIFE 
ISBN 0·88646·616·4 $4.99 

PBA7885 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 
RANCID CRABTREE AND THE DEMON BAT 
ISBN 0·88646·885·0 $4.99 

PBA7615 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George Irving 
SCRITCH'S CREEK 
ISBN 0·88646·615·6 

PBA7934 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 
THE SENSUOUS ANGLER 

$4.99 

ISBN 0·88646·934·1 $4.99 
PBA7893 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 

THE SKUNK LADDER 
ISBN 0·88646·893-0 $4.99 

PBA7748 Patrick F. McManus, read by: George S. Irving 
STRANGE ENCOUNTERS OF THE BIRD KIND 
ISBN 0·88646-748'9 $4.99 

JOHN MORTIMER 

PBA7608 John Mortimer, read by: Leo McKern 
RUMPOLE A LA CARTE 
ISBN 0·88646·608·3 

PBA7700 John Mortimer, read by: Leo McKern 

• 
$4.99 

RUMPOLE AND THE AGE FOR RETIREMENT 
ISBN 0·88646·700·4 $4.99 

PBA7607 John Mortimer, read by: Leo McKern • 
RUMPOLE AND THE JUDGE'S ELBOW 
ISBN 0·88646·607·5 $4.99 

PBA7882 John Mortimer, read by: Leo McKern • 
RUMPOLE AND THE MAN OF GOD 
ISBN 0·88646·882·5 $4.99 

PBA7652 John Mortimer, read by: Leo McKern • THE ROLLING STONES STORY 
ISBN 0·88646·696·2 $4.99 .Jj~I"!ft':l"t:nrnIil' RUMPOLE'S LAST CASE 

PBA7694 Geoffrey Guiliano, read by: Geoffrey Giuliano • ISBN 0·88646·652·0 $4.99 

THE UNAUTHORIZED ROD STEWART 
ISBN 0·88646·694·6 $4.99 



, 
I 

LISTING BY TITLE 

PBAml AEROSMITH - UP CLOSE AND PERSONAL Geoffrey Guiliano PBA7669 JACK AND THE BEANSTALK COLLECTION Various 
PBA7601 THE AffAIR Of THE PINK PEARL Agatha Christie PBA793S JACOB'S JOURNAL T.V. Olsen 
PBA7640 ALADDIN & All BABA Various PBA7750 JINGO AND SKIPPER James Herriot 
PBA7647 ALICE IN WONDERLAND Lewis Carroll PBA7691 JOHN LENNON, fOREVER Geoffrey Giuliano PBA7641 ROBIN HOOD Roger Lancelyn Green 
PBA7612 ALL ABOUT WOMEN Andrew M. Greeley PBA7688 JUNE MASQUERADE Valerie King PBA7691 ROCK AND ROLL CONfIDENTIAL, TALKING WITH THE BEATlES Geollrey Giuliano 
PBA7623 ALL ABOUT WOMEN II AndrewM. Greeley PBA7763 JUST ONE Of THOSE DAYS Donald E. Westlake PBA7696 THE ROLLING STONES STORY GeollreyGuiliano 
PBA79S4 ANNE Of GREEN GABLES Lucy Maud Montgomery PBA7664 KALEIDOSCOPE & THERE WAS AN OLD WOMAN Ray Bradbury PBA7945 ROPING LIONS IN THE GRAND CANYON Zane Grey 
PBA7704 APACHE CARESS Phoebe Conn PBA7617 KEEP TRAVELIN', RIDER LouisL'Amour PBA7634 THE ROYAL AND ANCIENT GAME Kevin Nelson 
PBA7689 BAD HEART, A Ruth Rendell PBA7737 THE LAST DEfENDER Of CAMELOT Roger Zelazny PBA7681 THE RUMPLESTIlTSKIN COllECTION 
PBA7927 BARE ESSENTIALS, PBA7881 THE LAUGHTER OF SLIM MALONE Max Brand PBA7608 RUMPOLE A LA CARTE 

A DETECTIVE INSPECTOR C.D. SLOAN MYSTERY Catherine Aird PBA7698 LAW OF THE DESERT BORN Louis L'Amour PBA7700 RUMPOLE AND THE AGE FOR RETIREMENT 
PBA76S0 BEAUTY AND THE BEAST Various PBA79S6 LAWMAN'S HEART Max Brand PBA7607 RUMPOLE AND THE JUDGE'S ELBOW John Mortimer 
PBA7733 BEfORE YOU LEAP John Lutz PBA7639 A LIGHT ON THE ROAD TO WOODSTOCK Ellis Peters PBA7B81 RUMPOLE AND THE MAN OF GOD John Mortimer 
PBAllSI BIG BLONDE Dorothy Parker PBA7718 LIKE A BUG ON A WINDSHIELD Lawrence Block PBA7652 RUMPOLE'S LAST CASE John Mortimer 
PBA7941 BmEREND Rex Stout PBA7911 LIKE A DOG IN THE STREET Lawrence Block PBA7938 SCOUT DETAIL 
PBA7889 BLACK ORCHIDS Rex Stout PBA7910 LIKE A THIEF IN THE NIGHT Lawrence Block PBA7615 SCRITCH'S CREEK 
PBA7959 BLUE FEATHER Zane Grey PBA771S lILY AND THE SOCKEYES AND PBA77l7 SEA OF MIRACLES 
PBA7739 BORN TO CONQUER Ernest Haycox HAPPINESS IS A DEAD POET Sara Paretsky and Sharyn McCrumb PBA7934 ThE SENSUOUS ANGLER 
PBA7661 A BREATH OF SCANDAL Cynthia Richey PBA7678 LISTEN TO YOUR MOTHER Martha Gross PBA7964 SETTLED SCORE 
PBA7742 THE BRETNALL FEUD Steve Frazee PBAllOI THE LIVING DAYLIGHTS Ian Fleming PBA77l9 TrE SEVENTH BRIDE 
PBA77l0 A CAPTIVE BRIDE SusanSacket PBA7955 LONESOME RIDE Ernest Haycox PBA7604 SHARP PRACTICE 
PBA7606 THE CAREFUL MAN Frederick Forsyth PBA7690 THE LOST INTERVIEWS; BEATlEMANIA GeolfreyGiuliano PBA760S T E SHEPHERD 
PBA7611 THE CASE OF THE ACHILLES HEEL Ruth Rendell PBA7648 THE LOVE DETECTIVES Agatha Christie PBA7735 SHERLOCK HOLMES: A CASE OF IDENTfTY 
PBA7899 CAUSE AND EFFECTS Catherine Aird PBA77l8 LOVESPELL Colleen faulkner PBA7942 SHERLOCK HOLMES: 
PBAll52 A CHAPTER OF ACCIDENTS Jellrey Archer PBA7630 MADONNA, HER EARLY YEARS Mark Bego THE ADVENTURE OF THE BLANCHED SOLDIER Sir Arthur Conan Doyle 
PBAl103 A CHARMED ENGAGEMENT Monette Cummings PBA7631 MADONNA, NOW Ma rk Bego PBA7908 SHERLOCK HOLMES: 
PBA7614 CHECKMATE Jellrey Archer PBA77l5 MAIL ORDER BRIDE Kathleen Drymon TIlE ADVENTURE Of THE BRUCE·PARTINGTON PLANS Sir Arthur Conan Doyle 

PBAl109 CHLOE'S ElOPEMENT Rebecca North PBA7680 THE MAN & THE HAPPINESS MACHINE Ray Bradbury PBA7949 SIIERLOCK HOLMES: 

PBA7655 CHRISTMAS AND OTHER STORIES James Herriot PBA7638 MAN ON THE ROOf, STORIES fROM COLO BLOOD Various 
THE ADVENTURE Of THE CREEPING MAN Sir Arthur Conan Doyle 

PBA7888 SIIERLOCK HOLMES: 
PBA7654 A CHRISTMAS CAROL Charles Dickens PBA7890 MAN RIDING WEST Louis L'Amour TilE ADVENTURE OF THE ILLUSTRIOUS ClIENT Sir Arthur Conan Doyle 
PBA7723 THE CHRISTMAS TRAGEDY AND OTHER STORIES Agatha Christie PBA7876 THE MAN WHO SHOT THE FAVORITE Edgar Wallace PBA7734 SIIERLOCK HOLMES: 
PBAll40 CLOUDS ON THE CIRCLE P Ernest Haycox PBAl102 A MAnER Of PRINCIPLE & OTHER STORIES Jelfrey Archer TI lE ADVENTURE OF THE MUSGRAVE RITUAL Sir Arthur Conan Doyle 
PBA7965 THE CLOWN Patrick f. McManus PBA7626 THE MCBAIN BRIEf Ed McBain PBA77l4 SHERLOCK HOLMES: 
PBA770S COP·KILLER Rex Stout PBA7677 MEANS OF EVIL Ruth Rendell THE ADVENTURE Of THE SOlITARY CYCLIST Sir Arthur Conan Doyle 

PBA77ll DARK HORSE, THE PRIVATE LIfE OF GEORGE HARRISON Geoffrey Giuliano PBA7929 MIDNIGHT CAB: THE MYSTERY OF THE BLUE·EYED MAN James W. Nichol PBA7932 SHERLOCK HOLMES: 

PBA7663 DARK THEY WERE AND GOLDEN EYED Ray Bradbury PBA7936 MIDNIGHT CAB: THE MYSTERY OF THE FACE IN THE WINDOW James W. Nichol 
THE ADVENTURE Of THE SUSSEX VAMPIRE Sir Arthur Conan Doyle 
SHERLOCK HOLMES: PBA78ll DEAD MAN'S TRAIL Louis L'Amour PBAll58 MIDNIGHT CAB: THE MYSTERY Of THE FRIENDLESS MANDan Bailey/Milo Ringham THE ADVENTURE OF WISTERIA LODGE 

PBA7930 DEATH AND DIAMONDS Susan Dunlap PBA777l MIDNIGHT CAB: THE MYSTERY Of THE SCREAMING KETTLE James W. Nichol 
PBA7603 DEATH BY DROWNING Agatha Christie PBA7667 MIDNIGHT LADY Georgina Devon 
PBA7738 DEATH FlIGHT Ed McBain PBA7658 THE MINSTRELS Of BREMEN COLLECTION Various 
PBA7714 DEATH WISH AND OTHER STORIES Lawrence Block PBA7666 A MISCHIEVOUS MATCHMAKER Olivia Sumner 
PBA7671 DESERT DEATH SONG Louis L'Amour PBA7967 MISS MARPLE MYSTERY, A: THE TAPE MEASURE MURDER Agatha Christie 
PBA7673 A DIffERENT KIND Of LOVE Jane Bierce PBA7892 MISTAKES CAN KILL YOU Louis L'Amour THE SKUNK LADDER 
PBA7699 DIGGER AND OTHER STORIES James Herriot PBA767l MONEY WITH MENACES Frederick Forsyth S'AOKE AND MIRRORS:THE GRATEFUL DEAD STORY 
PBA7621 DRACULA BramStoker PBA7633 THE MONKEY'S PAW AND OTHER TALES Of TERROR Various SNIFf 
PBA7631 DRACULA'S GUEST BramStoker PBA7878 MOUNTAIN GOATS NEVER SAY CHEESE PatrickF. McManus A SOUND OF THUNDER 
PBA7884 DUTCHMAN'S FLAT Louis L'Amour PBA7637 A MURDER COMING, STORIES fROM COLD BLOOD Various S)RING FEVER 
PBA7753 ELVIS - CONVERSATIONS WITH THE KING GeolfreyGuiliano PBA7914 MYSTERY WRITERS OF AMERICA PRESENT: A SPRINGTIME AffAIR 
PBA7676 THE EMPEROR frederick forsyth CElEBRITY AND JUSTICE fOR ALL Edited by Scott Turow 

H SPY IN THE ELEVATOR 
PBA7687 THE EMPEROR'S NEW CLOTHES COLLECTION Various PBA7906 MYSTERY WRITERS OF AMERICA PRESENT: JUSTICE Edited by Scott Turow 

T,E STRANGE CASE Of DR. JEKYLL AND MR. HYDE Robert Louis Stevenson 
PBA7695 ERIC CLAPTON - AT THE CROSSROADS GeolfreyGuiliano PBA7896 MYSTERY WRITERS Of AMERICA PRESENT: 

STRANGE ENCOUNTERS OF THE BIRD KINO Patrick F. McManus KNIVES AT MIDNIGHT Edited by Scott TuroVi 
P8A7656 EYEWITNESS Ellis Peters 

PBA79l3 MYSTERY WRITERS OF AMERICA PRESENT: STRUNG OUT 
PBA7617 EYEWITNESS, STORIES FROM THE MCBAIN BRIEf Ed McBain THE BOOBYTRAP Edited by Scott Turow SUMNER'S BULL & OTHER HERRIOT STORIES 
PBA7685 THE fALL Of THE COIN Ruth Rendell PBA7761 NEIGHBOR Clifford o. Simak THE SUN STOOD STIlL 
PBA7952 THE fALL Of THE HOUSE OF USHER Edgar Allan Poe PBA7757 NEVER SHAKE A FAMILY TREE Donald E. Westlake TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: THE GIfT OF THE MAGI 
PBA7907 THE FARM Patrick F. McManus PBA7659 A NEW lIFE OF HER OWN MajorieEatock TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: 
PBA7746 THE FEAR Of MORGAN THE fEARLESS Max Brand PBA7950 THE NIGHT GRANDMA SHOT SHORTY Patrick F. McManus THE MASQUE Of THE REO DEATH 
PBAll60 fLYNN: IMAGINARY ENEMIES Lyle and Barbara Brown PBA7891 NIGHTfALL: BEAUTY'S BEAST Burke Campbell PBA79S3 TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: THE TELL-TAIL HEART 
PBA7770 fLYNN: WHIRLPOOL Lyle and Barbara Brown PBA7968 NIGHTFALL: CEMETERY STOP Margery Stewart PBA7895 TALES BY AMERICAN MASTERS: 
PBA7645 fOUR CARD DRAW Louis L'Amour PBA775S NIGHTfALL: FUTURE FEAR John Graham IHE YELLOW WALLPAPER Charlotte Perkins Gilman 

PBA7931 FRAME-UP fOR MURDER Rex Stout PBA7779 NIGHTfALL: IN THE EYE OF THE BEHOLDER Burke Campbell PBA787S lAPPAN'S BURRO 
PBA77JO TEENAGE WASTELANO:THE LEGEND OF THE WHO PBA772l GAME OF HEARTS Dawn Aldridge Poore PBAll54 NIGHTfALL: NO AOMmANCE, NO EXIT Don Bailey/Miio Ringham 

PBA7745 THE GHOST RIDES TONIGHT Max Brand PBA7743 IHEY HANGED WILD BILL MURPHY PBA7946 NIGHTfALL: THE JOGGER Tony Bell 
PBA7612 GINGER AND THE KINGSMARKHAM Ruth Rendell PBA7939 NIGHTfALL: THE REPOSSESSION Arthur Samuels PBA7686 THREE O'CLOCK 

PBA763S THE GREATEST GOLF SHOT EVER MADE Kevin Nelson PBA7879 NIGHTfALL: THE ROOM Michael McCabe PBA7649 IHE THUMBMARK OF ST. PETER 

PBA7646 GULLIVER'S TRAVELS Jonathon Swift PBA7905 NIGHTfALL: WILOCATS Christian Noak PBA7660 TIDEWATER PROMISE 

PBA7947 HIGH STAKES John Lutz PBA7886 NIGHTfALL: WINDCHILL David McCaughna PBA7966 lRAIL OF THE LONELY GUN 

PBA7613 HONOUR AMONG THIEVES Jeffrey Archer PBA7682 THE NIGHTINGALE COLLECTION Various PBA7901 IHE TURKEYFEATHER RIDERS 

PBA7747 THE HOUSE Of LURKING DEATH Agatha Christie PBA7601 NIP AND SAM James Herriot PBA7643 IHE UGLY DUCKLING 

PBA7902 HOW TO SURVIVE THE HAPPIEST DAY Of YOUR lIFE Elaine Viets PBA7726 NO SAFETY AND OTHER STORIES Susan Dunlap and Sharyn McCrumb PBA76S7 THE UGLY DUCKLING COlLECTION 

PBA7749 I FISH; THEREFORE I AM Patrick F. McManus PBA7694 THE UNAUTHORIZED ROD STEWART PBA77S6 NOT GUIlTY, DETECTIVE STORIES fROM THE STRAND Will Scott 
PBA7697 If SIX WERE NINE - THE REAL JIMI HENDRIX Geoffrey Guiliano PBA7727 NOT QUITE DEAD ENOUGH Rex Stout PBA77J6 UNICORN VARIATION 
PBA7619 THE INCREDIBLE THEfT Agatha Christie PBA7708 NOT THE REAL THING & OTHER STORIES Jelfrey Archer PBA7674 II VALENTINE BRIDE 
PBA7958 INSPECTOR POIROT MYSTERY, PBA79U NOTHING SHORT OF HIGHWAY ROBBERY Lawrence Block PBA7729 VETS IN A SPIN 

AN: ADVENTURE Of THE EGYPTIAN TOMB Agatha Christie 
PBA7616 NUDE WITH OTHER WILDlIfE PalrickF.McManus PBA7706 VETS MIGHT fLY & OTHER STORIES James Herriot 

PBA7904 INSPECTOR POIROT MYSTERY, AN: THE ARCADIAN DEER Agatha Christie PBA7679 A WAGER FOR A BRIDE DaVin Aldridge Poore 
PBA7874 ONE LAST GUN NOTCH Louis L'Amour PBA7759 INSPECTOR POIROT MYSTERY, AN: THE fLOCK Of GERYON Agatha Christie 
PBA7900 OUTTHE WINDOW - A MATIHEW SCUDDER MYSTERY LaVirence Block PBA7600 WES 

PBA7778 INSPECTOR POIROT MYSTERY, AN: THE HORSES Of DJOMEOES Agatha Christie 
PBA7762 OVER THE RIVER AND THROUGH THE WOODS Clifford O. Simak PBA7624 WHAT THE DOGS HAVE TAUGHT ME 

PBA7707 THE INVISIBLE MAN H.G. Wells 
PBA7744 THE PATRIARCH Of GUNSIGHT fLAT Wayne Overholser PBA77J2 WHAT YOU ~ON'T KNOW CAN HURT YOU 

PBA788l INVITATION TO MURDER Rex Stout PBA7683 PBA7693 PAUL MCCARTNEY, BEHIND THE MYTH Geoffrey Giuliano PBA7943 ISAAC ASIMOV'S ALL TIME fAVORITE SCIENCE fICTION STORIES, 
VOl. I Collected by Isaac Asimov/Edited by Martin Greenberg PBA7644 PINOCCHIO CarloColiodi 

PBA7948 ISAAC ASIMOV'S ALL TIME fAVORITE SCIENCE fICTION STORIES, PBA76S1 THE PRICE Of LIGHT Ellis Peters 
VOl. II Collected by Isaac Asimov/Edited by Martin Greenberg PBA7670 THE PUSS IN BOOTS COLLECTION Various 

PBA7951 ISAAC ASIMOV'S ALL TIME fAVORITE SCIENCE FICTION STORIES, PBA7B85 RANCID CRABTREE AND THE DEMON BAT PatrickF.McManus 
VOl. 1II Collected by Isaac Asimov/Edited by Martin Greenberg PBA7675 THE RAVINE & HERE THERE BE TIGERS Ray Bradbury 

PBA7957 ISAAC ASIMOV'S ALL TIME fAVORITE SCIENCE fICTION STORIES, PBA7969 THE REAL SHAPE Of THE COAST John Lutz 
VOl. IV Collected by Isaac Asimov/Edited by Martin Greenberg 

PBA7661 REAR WINDOW 


